SENATE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE - 1987 - MEMBERS

Chairperson: . « « = « = = s « = s =Sehnator Ben Vidricksen
Vice-Chairman. . .« « « « « « - . . .Senator Wint Winter
Ranking Minority Member. . . . . . .Senator Mike Johnston
Members:

Senator Gus Bogina
Senator Jim Francisco
Senator Bob Frey
Senator Frank Gaines
Senator Jeanne Hoferer
Senator Mike Johnston

Senator John Strick

STAFF:
Julian Efird - Research Department
Jill Wolters - Revisor of Statutes' Office

Martha Ozias - Secretary to the Committee
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SENATE

SENATE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE

House Bills Considered
Senate Bills Considered
Killed in House Committee
Killed in Senate Committee
House Bills Held Over
Signed by the Governor
Vetoed by the Governor

BITLS

0088 -

0089 -

0090 -

0095 -~

0096 -

0125 -

0128 -

0174 -

0197 -

0198 -

0215 -

0233 -

0265 -~

0269 -

0280 -

0324 -

0327 -

0328 -

Sunset law, board of nursing,
continued in existence.

Sunset law, state librarian,
office of, continued in existence.

Sunset law, Kansas state library,
continued in existence

Veteran's preference for veterans
retiring after 20 years of service

Open Records act

Prohibiting contracts to provide
travel services for state agencies

Board of accountancy, positive
enforcement program, professional
corporations annual registration
fees ‘

Open records act; authorizing com-—
mercial use of information therein.

Establishment of efficiency in
government hotline

Establishing joint committee on
revenue estimates and expenditures

Limitations of actions, orders
affecting licensure

Creating the department of civil
air patrol

Creating the Eisenhower centennial
commission

Abolishing the advisory committee
on food service and lodging
standards

Publication of official notices by
radio and television broadcast

Purchase of property insurance by
state agencies and repeal duplicat-
ing section

Repealing K.S.A. 55-711la which
duplicates K.S.A., 55-711

Repeal of K.S.A. 55-609c which dupli-

cates K.S.A. 55-609

STATUS

Passed
3/3/87

Passed
3/3/87

Passed
3/3/87

2/19/87-referred to
Fed & State Affairs

3/09/87-referred to
Fed & State Affairs

4/24/87-Vetoed by
Governor

Passed
2/24/87

Heard 2/17/87
No action taken

4/06/87 rejected by

House

Heard 2/26/87
No action taken

Heard 3/3/87
No action taken

Heard 3/2/87
No action taken

Passed as Amended
3/3/87

Referred to Gov.
Org. 2/18/87
Heard in House on
3/25/87

Passed

3/9/87

Passed

3/9/87

Passed
3/9/87

GOVERNOR SIGNED

4/15/87

3/31/87

3/31/87

4/03/87

4/11/87

4,/01/87

4/01/87

4/01/87



SENATE

BITLS

0346

State library, transferring certain
assets and liabilities to state
library fund

0348 - Transferring administration of the
disposition of unclaimed property
act to secretary of administration

0350 -~ Notaries public; claims against bond;
qualifications.

0371 - Transferring administration of dis-
position of unclaimed property act
to secretary of administration

0414 - Notice of fiscal impact of adminis-
trative rules and regulations

0422 - Licensing and regulating voice
stress examiners; creating the
board of voice stress examiners

HOUSE BILLS

2059 - Sunset law, Kansas water authority,
continued in existence

2060 -~ Sunset law, revenue, secretary and
department of, existence continued

2061 — Sunset law, Kansas water office and
director thereof, continued in
existence

2223 - Establishing the Kansas Board of
Polygraphists

2382 - State board of cosmetology, regula-
tion of practice of electrology.

2393 - Authorizing secretary of social and
rehabilitation services to charge
publication fee to rehabilitation
services for certain advertising

2423 — Kansas water authority, powers,
duties and functions

2435 - Purchasing and sales procedures
for state agencies

2467 - State surplus property act.
Effective date: KS Register

NOTE:

STATUS

Passed
3/16/87

Heard 3/23/87
No action taken

Passed
3/16/87

Referred to Gov.
Org. 3/09/87

4/10/87 be passed as
amended

Referred to Gov.
Org. 4/06/87

Passed
4/2/87

Passed
3/31/87

Passed
4/2/87

. Passed as -Amended

4/2/87

Passed
4/2/87

Passed
3/18/87

Heard 3/30/87
No action taken

Passed as Amended
4/2/87

Passed as Amended
4/2/87

GOVERNOR SIGNED

4/11/87

4/15/87

4/17/87

4/16/87

4/17/87

4/21/87

4/17/87

4/03/87

4,/23/87

4/23/87

This report reflects the latest figures taken from the computer as

of April 29, 1987.



