SENATE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE - 1987 - MEMBERS

Chairperson. Senator Ben Vidricksen

Vice-Chairman. Senator Wint Winter

Ranking Minority Member. Senator Mike Johnston

Members:

Senator Gus Bogina

Senator Jim Francisco

Senator Bob Frey

Senator Frank Gaines

Senator Jeanne Hoferer

Senator Mike Johnston

Senator John Strick

STAFF:

Julian Efird - Research Department

Jill Wolters - Revisor of Statutes' Office

Martha Ozias - Secretary to the Committee

	1-26	2-2	2-9	2-10	2-16	2-17	2-23	3	5-3	3-9	3-16	3-17	3-23	3-30	3-31	1-4	4-2	4-8			
Sen. Vidricksen	V	/	i/	1			/	/	V	/	V	V	1	V	V	1		/			
Sen. Winter	V	A	~	y			1	V	/	~	À	/	/	A	1	/	A	A	 		
Sen. Bogina	/	1	W	/			A	A	/	V	A	A	2/	A	1	A	V	:/			
Sen. Gaines	V	/	1	~			A	A	v/	V	/	V	~	/	A	A	A	A			
Sen. Frey	V	A	1	V			V	A	A	V	2	V	1	V	1	/	1	V			
Sen. Johnston	V	V	1	1			A	1	/	1	A	V	i/	V	V	1	A	A		<u></u>	
Sen. Francisco	V	/	/	A			/	V	A	:/	/	V	1 /	A	1	/	A	~			
Sen. Hoferer	V	~	/				/	i/	V	1	1	A	V	2	/	1	V	/			
Sen. Strick	1	V	1	A			V	V	V	V	~	1	~	1	/	/	1	~			

SENATE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE

House Bills Considered	9
Senate Bills Considered	25
Killed in House Committee	
Killed in Senate Committee	
House Bills Held Over	18
Signed by the Governor	10
Vetoed by the Governor	

SENATE BILLS	STATUS	GOVERNOR SIGNED
0088 - Sunset law, board of nursing, continued in existence.	Passed 3/3/87	4/15/87
0089 - Sunset law, state librarian, office of, continued in existence.	Passed 3/3/87	3/31/87
0090 - Sunset law, Kansas state library, continued in existence	Passed 3/3/87	3/31/87
0095 - Veteran's preference for veterans retiring after 20 years of service	2/19/87-referred to Fed & State Affairs	
0096 - Open Records act	3/09/87-referred to Fed & State Affairs	
0125 - Prohibiting contracts to provide travel services for state agencies	4/24/87_Vetoed by Governor	
0128 - Board of accountancy, positive enforcement program, professional corporations annual registration	Passed 2/24/87	4/03/87
fees		4/03/07
0174 - Open records act; authorizing com- mercial use of information therein.	Heard 2/17/87 No action taken	
0197 - Establishment of efficiency in government hotline	4/06/87 rejected by House	
0198 - Establishing joint committee on revenue estimates and expenditures	Heard 2/26/87 No action taken	
0215 - Limitations of actions, orders affecting licensure	Heard 3/3/87 No action taken	
0233 - Creating the department of civil air patrol	Heard 3/2/87 No action taken	
0265 - Creating the Eisenhower centennial commission	Passed as Amended 3/3/87	4/11/87
0269 - Abolishing the advisory committee on food service and lodging standards	Referred to Gov. Org. 2/18/87	
0280 — Publication of official notices by radio and television broadcast	Heard in House on 3/25/87	
0324 - Purchase of property insurance by state agencies and repeal duplicat- ing section	Passed 3/9/87	4/01/87
0327 - Repealing K.S.A. 55-711a which duplicates K.S.A. 55-711	Passed 3/9/87	4/01/87
0328 - Repeal of K.S.A. 55-609c which dupli- cates K.S.A. 55-609	Passed 3/9/87	4/01/87

SENATE BILLS	STATUS	GOVERNOR SIGNED
0346 - State library, transferring certain assets and liabilities to state library fund	Passed 3/16/87	4/11/87
0348 - Transferring administration of the disposition of unclaimed property act to secretary of administration	Heard 3/23/87 No action taken	
0350 - Notaries public; claims against bond; qualifications.	Passed 3/16/87	4/15/87
0371 - Transferring administration of disposition of unclaimed property act to secretary of administration	Referred to Gov. Org. 3/09/87	
0414 - Notice of fiscal impact of adminis- trative rules and regulations	4/10/87 be passed as amended	
0422 - Licensing and regulating voice stress examiners; creating the board of voice stress examiners	Referred to Gov. Org. 4/06/87	
HOUSE BILLS		
2059 - Sunset law, Kansas water authority, continued in existence	Passed 4/2/87 .	4/17/87
2060 - Sunset law, revenue, secretary and department of, existence continued	Passed 3/31/87	4/16/87
2061 - Sunset law, Kansas water office and director thereof, continued in existence	Passed 4/2/87	4/17/87
2223 — Establishing the Kansas Board of Polygraphists	Passed as Amended 4/2/87	4/21/87
2382 - State board of cosmetology, regulation of practice of electrology.	Passed 4/2/87	4/17/87
2393 - Authorizing secretary of social and rehabilitation services to charge publication fee to rehabilitation services for certain advertising	Passed 3/18/87	4/03/87
2423 - Kansas water authority, powers, duties and functions	Heard 3/30/87 No action taken	
2435 — Purchasing and sales procedures for state agencies	Passed as Amended 4/2/87	4/23/87
2467 - State surplus property act. Effective date: KS Register	Passed as Amended 4/2/87	4/23/87

NOTE: This report reflects the latest figures taken from the computer as of April 29, 1987.